TO 1505 (1) (16 17)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
ned 25-31-13	ET (Sg MAY 3 1 2013)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103	SECONS documents or the new address (es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: STANLEY APPLETON CORPORATION
Sahil BHARDWAJ and Jack R. Smith	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes A Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 28, 2013	Street Address: 2837 Belisle Drive
Assignment Merger	City: Val Caron
Gecanty rigidonian	State: Ontario
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: P3N 1B3
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5 Name and address to whom correspondence	nbers attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents
LA IZMINE WITH THE PARTY OF THE	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 (one)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony Asquith	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Anthony Asquith Internal Address: #28 - 461 Columbia Street West	involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name: Anthony Asquith Internal Address: Street Address: #28 - 461 Columbia Street West City: Waterloo	involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Name: Anthony Asquith Internal Address: #28 - 461 Columbia Street West City: Waterloo State: Ontario Zip: P3N 1B3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Name: Anthony Asquith Internal Address: #28 - 461 Columbia Street West City: Waterloo State: Ontario Zip: P3N 1B3 Phone Number: 1-519-746-6732	involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Name: Anthony Asquith Internal Address: #28 - 461 Columbia Street West City: Waterloo State: Ontario Zip: P3N 1B3 Phone Number: 1-519-746-6732 Docket Number: 350-11US	involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Name: Anthony Asquith Internal Address: #28 - 461 Columbia Street West City: Waterloo State: Ontario Zip: P3N 1B3 Phone Number: 1-519-746-6732	involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 01-2555 86/11/2013 HT0N11 Anthony Asquith 13937 Authorized User Name 48.00 DR
Name: Anthony Asquith Internal Address: #28 - 461 Columbia Street West City: Waterloo State: Ontario Zip: P3N 1B3 Phone Number: 1-519-746-6732 Docket Number: 350-11US Email Address: aa@asquithco.com 9. Signature:	involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 66/11/2013 HT0N11 Anthony Asquith Authorized User Name Anthony Asquith 91 FC:8021 May 31, 2013 Date
Name: Anthony Asquith Internal Address: #28 - 461 Columbia Street West City: Waterloo State: Ontario Zip: P3N 1B3 Phone Number: 1-519-746-6732 Docket Number: 350-11US Email Address: aa@asquithco.com	involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 01-2555 %5/11/2013 HTUN11 Anthony Asquith Authorized User Name Anthony Asquith %1 FC:8021 40.00 DA May 31, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 030591 FRAME: 0615 Table of Contents of

13907062

date: 06-05-2013

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Annotation	PackageID	Source	
05-31-2013	R3.73B	2		US 1390706204P1	EFSW	

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN AN INVENTION BEFORE THE ISSUE OF A PATENT

We,

Sahil BHARDWAJ

of:

2187 Josephine Street

Sudbury, Ontario P3A 2N4 Canada and:

Jack R. SMITH

2738 Royal Street Blezard Valley, Ontario

POM 1E0 Canada

declare that we are the owners of assignable and transferable rights in the invention entitled:

ROLLOVER PROTECTION STRUCTURE

as fully described and claimed in the specification attached to our accompanying patent application, Serial No: (not yet known) and for a consideration worth at least one dollar respectively to each of us, the consideration having been paid and received in full leaving no portion whatsoever of the consideration now outstanding, do hereby self, assign, and transfer, all assignable and transferable rights and interests in and to the invention, and all corresponding rights, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to:

STANLEY APPLETON CORPORATION

of:

2837 Belisle Drive,

Val Caron, Ontario P3N 1B3

Canada

Signatures:

Sahi BHARDWAJ

Date:

PATENT REEL: 030591 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 05/31/2013